## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF GUADALUPE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, <u>AVAILABLE BY TELECONFERENCE (see below)</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Guadalupe County Board of Commissioners will hold a Regular Meeting/ Budget Workshop on Tuesday, May 13, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the Guadalupe County Courthouse, second floor, located at 130 S. 4<sup>th</sup> St. Santa Rosa, New Mexico 88435, which meeting will be available by teleconference at the number and website shown below.

PUBLIC NOTICE is further given that the agenda for the meeting will be posted on the County's website at least seventy-two hours in advance of the meeting, as required by law.

PUBLIC NOTICE is further given that any person who desires to attend the meeting by telephone may do so by calling the following telephone number at least five minutes before the start of the meeting: 669.275.0759. The new toll-free number is 844.844,0414. The access code is 884351.

PUBLIC NOTICE is further given that the meeting will be accessible by live video feed at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/guadalupecountynm">https://www.facebook.com/guadalupecountynm</a>. The video feed will appear at the top of the posts, and users will need to click on the live feed. At the conclusion of the meeting, the video will be posted on Guadalupe County's Facebook page.

ISSUED, PUBLISHED AND POSTED this 1st day of May 2025.

## Diana Urban\_

Diana Urban Guadalupe County Manager

Attest:

## Robert E. Serrano III

Robert E. Serrano III Guadalupe County Clerk

(SEAL)